
ID Source Name NOx CO PM10
(tpy)

SO2 VOC

Concrete Batch Plant (Ready Mix Plant)
NA Batch drop operations to aggregate storage
04-5005/5006 Aggregate transfer to elevated bins
04-5009 Aggregate transfer to weigh hoppers
04-5010 Aggregate transfer to feed hopper
NA Batch drop operations to sand storage
04-5007/5008 Sand transfer to elevated bins
04-5011 Sand transfer to weigh hoppers
04-5012 Sand transfer to feed hopper

Cement transfer to storage silos
Cement transfer to weigh hoppers
Mixer truck loading

NA Aggregate storage piles
NA Sand storage piles
Crushing and Screening Operations
NA Batch Drop Operation
01-3004B Feed Hopper
99-8001 Feed Hopper
99-8002 Feed Hopper
01-3004A Primary Crusher
04-3005E Secondary Crusher
04-3005F Screen
99-8002 Screen
99-8001 Screen
04-3017 Stacker
99-3009 Stacker
99-8002 Stacker
NA Conveyor transfer points (aggregate)
Wet Plant
NA Batch Drop Operation
01-4002 Screen
01-4006 Stacker
01-4009 Stacker
01-4008 Stacker
01-4007 Stacker
NA Conveyor transfer points (aggregate)

0.283
0.283
0.283
0.283
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.009
0.347
1.278

2.19E-04
0.003

0.335
0.255
0.064
0.042
0.662
0.662
1.459
0.324
0.486
0.335
0.261
0.074
1.025

0.127
0.486
0.072
0.072
0.072
0.072
0.273

Facility wide Total 10.18322
Note: 
 PTE based upon information contained in application for ADEQ Class II minor source permit, 5/22/2009.  
The ADEQ permit application and terminated permit were provided by permit applicant to EPA in supplemental package 2/19/2018
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