ID	Source Name	NOx	СО	PM10 (tpy)	SO2	VOC
Concrete Batch Pla	ant (Ready Mix Plant)					
NA	Batch drop operations to aggregate storage			0.283		
04-5005/5006	Aggregate transfer to elevated bins			0.283		
04-5009	Aggregate transfer to weigh hoppers			0.283		
04-5010	Aggregate transfer to feed hopper			0.283		
NA	Batch drop operations to sand storage			0.064		
04-5007/5008	Sand transfer to elevated bins			0.064		
04-5011	Sand transfer to weigh hoppers			0.064		
04-5012	Sand transfer to feed hopper			0.064		
	Cement transfer to storage silos			0.009		
	Cement transfer to weigh hoppers			0.347		
	Mixer truck loading			1.278		
NA	Aggregate storage piles			2.19E-04		
NA	Sand storage piles			0.003		
Crushing and Scree	ening Operations					
NA	Batch Drop Operation			0.335		
01-3004B	Feed Hopper			0.255		
99-8001	Feed Hopper			0.064		
99-8002	Feed Hopper			0.042		
01-3004A	Primary Crusher			0.662		
04-3005E	Secondary Crusher			0.662		
04-3005F	Screen			1.459		
99-8002	Screen			0.324		
99-8001	Screen			0.486		
04-3017	Stacker			0.335		
99-3009	Stacker			0.261		
99-8002	Stacker			0.074		
NA	Conveyor transfer points (aggregate)			1.025		
Wet Plant						
NA	Batch Drop Operation			0.127		
01-4002	Screen			0.486		
01-4006	Stacker			0.072		
01-4009	Stacker			0.072		
01-4008	Stacker			0.072		
01-4007	Stacker			0.072		
NA	Conveyor transfer points (aggregate)			0.273		
	Facility wide Total			10.18322		

Note:

PTE based upon information contained in application for ADEQ Class II minor source permit, 5/22/2009.

The ADEQ permit application and terminated permit were provided by permit applicant to EPA in supplemental package 2/19/2018